
2024 Colorado State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-21   Conf: 9-12   Home: 14-6   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (288), Opp (290)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Coleman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Edwards (1), Totals (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-111), Bohlender (28-34),
Hornbuckle (23-24), Serna (18-23), Edwards (15-16), Buffaloe (5-5), Wick (4-5), Saugstad (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Matsubara, Maya .401 47-47 142 47 57 13 5 4 34 92 .648 28 3 15 0 .500 3 0 8-8 42 73 8 .935
4 Gates, Molly .385 47-47 143 35 55 9 1 3 34 75 .524 13 3 13 0 .441 2 0 5-6 61 0 1 .984
18 York, Ashley .371 47-47 159 48 59 10 2 4 22 85 .535 16 0 12 0 .429 0 3 8-8 69 1 2 .972
23 Allen, Peyton .355 47-47 138 43 49 12 4 10 54 99 .717 19 5 8 2 .445 2 1 3-4 99 80 10 .947
5 Hornbuckle, Sydney .349 37-37 86 8 30 7 0 6 21 55 .640 16 0 10 0 .447 1 0 0-0 9 46 1 .982
10 Wilson, Jailey .313 39-38 99 18 31 3 2 6 23 56 .566 9 1 21 0 .376 0 0 2-3 185 3 3 .984
8 Bohlender, Brooke .302 43-42 126 16 38 8 2 2 17 56 .444 1 4 14 0 .323 2 0 0-0 136 15 2 .987
21 Serna, Danielle .299 47-47 134 24 40 12 3 5 26 73 .545 14 18 22 0 .429 2 1 0-0 129 47 1 .994
25 Moody, Allyson .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
13 Smith, Hailey .253 35-34 99 14 25 3 1 6 32 48 .485 6 1 10 0 .296 2 0 1-1 35 1 3 .923
3 Crosby, Morgan .231 34-23 26 13 6 0 0 0 1 6 .231 3 0 5 1 .310 0 1 3-3 23 21 3 .936
34 Edwards, Abby .200 12-7 20 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .200 1 1 10 0 .273 0 0 0-0 22 4 1 .963
17 Coleman, Morgan .167 42-17 30 18 5 1 0 0 2 6 .200 6 1 6 1 .324 0 0 4-5 22 1 0 1.000
20 West, Jordan .120 12-11 25 1 3 0 1 0 0 5 .200 0 3 3 1 .214 0 0 1-1 10 8 2 .900
9 Buffaloe, Carolina .118 13-8 17 6 2 0 0 0 3 2 .118 4 1 5 1 .304 1 1 0-0 27 1 0 1.000
28 English, Kaylynn .000 22-0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 3-3 0 1 0 1.000
7 Hornbuckle, Katelyn .000 18-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .323 47-47 1252 304 405 78 21 46 271 663 .530 139 41 158 6 .404 15 8 39-43 872 322 38 .969
Opponents .289 47-47 1172 179 339 57 7 25 166 485 .414 117 16 154 3 .360 5 28 48-56 855 335 53 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Serna, Danielle 3.02 9-7 20 20 5 2-3 0 83.1 93 40 36 46 55 15 1 5 .279 3 6 0 2 8
11 Wick, Reagan 3.75 3-4 17 5 3 0-2 2 46.2 46 27 25 20 31 5 2 3 .260 1 2 0 0 4
5 Hornbuckle, Sydney 3.78 12-8 24 20 10 2-0 0 118.2 139 74 64 33 51 24 3 12 .290 2 6 0 2 14
22 Bentley, Giselle 5.10 2-2 13 2 0 0-1 1 34.1 48 29 25 13 12 11 1 3 .327 1 2 0 0 2
15 Saugstad, Delaney 7.30 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 13 9 8 5 5 2 0 2 .361 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.81 26-21 82 47 18 7 3 290.2 339 179 158 117 154 57 7 25 .289 9 16 0 5 28
Opponents 6.49 21-26 113 47 5 6 6 285.2 405 304 265 139 158 78 21 46 .323 24 41 0 15 8



2024 Colorado State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Buffaloe, Carolina 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Coleman, Morgan 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wick, Reagan 10 2 8 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Bentley, Giselle 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Moody, Allyson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 English, Kaylynn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Serna, Danielle 177 129 47 1 .994 6 18 5 .783 0 0
8 Bohlender, Brooke 153 136 15 2 .987 1 28 6 .824 0 0
10 Wilson, Jailey 191 185 3 3 .984 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gates, Molly 62 61 0 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hornbuckle, Sydney 56 9 46 1 .982 1 23 1 .958 0 0
18 York, Ashley 72 69 1 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Edwards, Abby 27 22 4 1 .963 0 15 1 .938 1 0
23 Allen, Peyton 189 99 80 10 .947 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 Crosby, Morgan 47 23 21 3 .936 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Matsubara, Maya 123 42 73 8 .935 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Smith, Hailey 39 35 1 3 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 West, Jordan 20 10 8 2 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Saugstad, Delaney 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Hornbuckle, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1232 872 322 38 .969 34 96 15 .865 1 0
Opponents 1243 855 335 53 .957 30 78 8 .907 9 1


